Notice No. 57

Date: 31.01.2025

This is to notify for the general inform all concerned that students of B.A./B.Sc. Semester-1l under CCFUP-NEP for the
academic year 2024-2025 are required to complete their admission/upgradation process for Semester-lll within

09.02.2025.
ADMISSION FEES STRUCTURE FOR B.A./B. SC.(HONS/GENERAL) under CCFUP-NEP SEMESTERS-1lI
SL. NO. | PARTICULARS/HEADS FOR PASS STUDENTS (RS.) | FOR HONOURS STUDENTS (RS.)
1. Admission Fee 50.00 50.00
2. Academic Fee 100.00 120.00
3. Building Fee 100.00 100.00
4. Computer Processing Charge 125.00 125.00
5. Development Fee 150.00 150.00°
H +nr Cha £
6. gleecc;:‘cbiar’Gzegzago. Charge from July, 2024 to 150.00 150.00
Identity Card 20.00 20.00
Internal Assessment 100.00 100.00
Library Fee 20.00 20.00
10. Library Caution Deposit 100.00 100.00
11, Magazine Fee 20.00 20.00
12. Miscellaneous 15.00 20.00
3. Saraswati Puja » 110.00 110.00
14. Session Charge 50.00 60.00
15. Sports Fee 60.00 60.00
16. Students’ Union Fee 170.00 170.00
17. Students Welfare Fee 60.00 60.00
18. Tuition Fee from July, 2024 to December, 2024 300.00 450.00
TOTAL 1,700.00 1,885.00
COURSE FEES /PRACTICAL FEES FOR B.A./B. SC. HONS SEMES
SL. NO. SUBJECT Caution Money Practical / Course Fees TOTAL

1. ANTHROPOLOGY 100.00 800.00 900.00

2, CHEMISTRY 100.00 1,500.00 1,600.00

3. COMPUTER SCIENCE 100.00 2,500.00 2,600.00

4. GEOGRAPHY 100.00 1,700.00 1,800.00

5. MATHEMATICS = 1,000.00 1,000.00

6. MUSIC 100.00 1,500.00 » 1,600.00

7. NUTRITION 100.00 3,500.00 3,600.00

COURSE FEES /PRACTICAL FEES FOR B.A./B. SC. GENERAL SEMESTERS-lI

SL. NO. | SUBIJECT Caution Money | Practical / Course Fees TOTAL

1. PHYSICAL EDUCATION 100.00 500.00 600.00

2. PHYSICS 100.00 1,000.00 1,100.00

3. PHYSIOLOGY 100.00 1,500.00 1,600.00

4. BOTANY 100.00 1,500.00 1,600.00

5. Z00LOGY 100.00 1,500.00 1,600.00

Link for payment: https://student.mgcwb.ac.in/

Students are advised to adhere to the given timeline and complete the necessary formalities within the
stipulated period.

For further details, please contact the administration.

All concerned will please note.
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(Dr. Mausumi BéndykRpadhyay)
Principal & Secretary
Mahishadal Girls’ College
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